

DEL/SEC/120 18th May, 2018

The Secretary
The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
MUMBAI- 400 001

RE: - DISCLOSURE INDER REGULATION 31(2) AND OTHER APPLICABLE REGULATIONS, IF ANY OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVER) REGULATIONS, 2011

SCRIP CODE: - 500141

Pursuant to Regulation 31(2) and other applicable Regulations, if any of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition Of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 please find the disclosure received from M/s. Rai Bahadur Shree Ram and Company Private Limited and IDBI Trusteeship Services Ltd. in respect of release of pledge on 2,00,00,000 (Two Crore) equity shares of Rs. 1 each of the company held by M/s. Rai Bahadur Shree Ram and Company Private Limited.

You are requested to take the above information on record.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully,

For Ferro Alloys Corporation Limited

Ritesh Chaudhry

Sr. G.M. (Legal) & Company Secretary

Encl: As above

FERRO ALLOYS CORPORATION LIMITED

IDBI Trusteeship Services Ltd

CIN: U65991MH2001GOI131154



Ref: 1538/ITSL/OPR/2018-19

May 16, 2018

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street

Mumbai- 400001

Facor Alloys Limited

Shreeram Nagar,

Dist Vizianagarm Garividi,

Andhra Pradesh- 535 101

Ferro Alloys Corporation Limited

D.P. Nagar, P.O. Randia,

Dist: Bhadrak,

Odisha- - 756 135

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in relation to Release of shares of Ferro Alloys Corporation Limited.

Pursuant to the disclosure required to be made under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find attached the disclosure in respect of the Release of Equity Shares of Ferro Alloys Corporation Limited offered in favour of IDBI Trusteeship Services Limited (ITSL).

For and on behalf of

IDBI Trusteeship Services Ltd

Authorised Signatory

BL

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Part A - Details of Acquisition

1. Name of the Target Company (TC)	Ferro Alloys C	orporation Limited	
2. Name(s) of the acquired and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	IDBI Trusteesh	ip Services Limited	("ITSL")
3. Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No		
4.Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited		
5. Details of the acquisition / disposal of shares	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(*)
Before the acquisition/Sale under consideration, holding of:	6,00,00,000	32.39%	
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/ any other instrument that entities the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) 			
Total (a+b+c)	6,00,00,000	32.39%	
Details of acquisition/Sale of shares: a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/ sold b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	2,00,00,000	10.80%	•
otal (a+b+c)	2,00,00,000	10.80%	



After the acquisition/Sale, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) VRs otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the	4,00,00,000	21.59%	
TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition.			~
Total (a+b+c)	4,00,00,000	21.59%	
6. Mode of acquisition / Sale (e.g.open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)	By way of Releas	se of Pledged shares	
7. Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	May 16, 2018		
8.Equity share capital /total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/ sale	18,52,68,241 equi	ty shares of Re.1/- ea	ach
9. Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/ sale	18,52,68,241 equi	ty shares of Re.1/- ea	ach
10. Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale.	18,52,68,241 equi	ty shares of Re.1/- ea	ach

For IDBI Trusteeship Services Ltd

Authorized Signatory

BN

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Part B

Name of Target Company: Ferro Alloys Corporation Limited

Name(s) of the Acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Whether the acquirer belongs to the Promoter/Promoter group	PAN of the acquirer and/or PACs
IDBI Trusteeship Services Limited	No	AAACI8912J



BN

RAI BAHADUR SHREERAM L COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED

MINE OWNERS, MERCHANTS & EXPORTERS

Phone: Tumsar (07183) 232233 & 232218

Registered Office: SHREERAM BHAWAN, TUMSAR (Maharashtra) India Pin – 441912

DEL/SEC/120 18th May, 2018

The Secretary
The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
MUMBAI- 400 001

Ferro Alloys Corporation Limited D.P. Nagar, Randia, Distt. Bhadrak, Odisha- 756135

RE: - DISCLOSURE UNDER REGULATION 31(1) OF THE SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVER) REGULATIONS, 2011

SCRIP CODE: - 500141

Pursuant to Regulation 31(1) and other applicable regulations, if any of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 please find the disclosure in respect of release of pledge on 2,00,00,000 (Two crore shares) shares of Ferro Alloys Corporation Limited on 16th May, 2018.

You are requested to take the above information on record.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully,

For Rai Bahadur Shree Ram And Company Private Limited

Authorized Signatory

Encl : As above

Format for disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the Stock Exchange and to the Target Company for encumbranceof shares/invocation of encumbrance/release of encumbrance, in terms of Regfulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBX (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the	Name of the Target Company (TC)	ny (TC)				Ferro Alloys Cor	Ferro Alloys Corporation Limited						
Name of the	Stock Exchang	Name of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed	ares of the targ	et company	are listed	Bombay Stock Exchange, Mumbai	xchange, Mumb	<u>a.</u>					
Date of Reporting	orting					18th May, 2018							
created/rele	created/released/invoked					Rai Bahadur Shreeram And Company Private Limited	reeram And Con	pany Private Lir	nited				
Details of t	he creation/i	Details of the creation/invocation/release of encumbrance:	ase of encum	brance:									
Name of	Promoter holdi	Name of Promoter holding in the target Promoter holding aiready	Promoter hold	ing already		D	Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)	pertaining to en	cumbrance (3)			Post event holding of	holding of
the the	Comp	company(1)	encumbered (2)	ed (2)								encumbere	ed shares
promoter(s)												(Creation	on (2)
with												+(3)/release(2)- (3)/invocation (2)-(3)	ase(2)- on (7)-(3)
Dai	No of Charge	0/ of total	No. 06 at 1	2 - 2 - 1									
Bahadur		share capital		share	event:	creation	encumbrance	encumbrance	ייט. טי טישיכי	share	the entity	shares	share
Shreeram	-			capital	(creation /	/released	(pledge/lien /			capital	in whose		capital
And					release /	invocation of	non disposal				favour		
Company					invocation)	encumbrance	undertaking /				shares		
Limited							others)				encumbere d		****
	65452441	35.33	5,90,00,000	31,85	Release of	16.05.2018	Pledge of	NA	2,00,00,000	10.80	IBUI	3,90,00,000	21.05
			***************************************		pledged of shares		shares				Trusteeship Services Ltd. for the benefit of		
	,										purchaser		

For RAI BAHADUR SHREERAM AND COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED